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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 

I hereby certify that I have this day served the following documents upon all persons in the 
service list compiled by the Secretary of the Department in this proceeding and all parties of record 
in accordance with the requirements of 207 CMR 1.05(1) (Department’s Procedural Rules).  
  
 Dated at Alpharetta, Georgia this 19th day of April, 2024. 
 
 
 

s/ Heather Kirby 
      
Heather Kirby 
Regulatory Specialist 
Lance J.M. Steinhart, P.C. 

 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

D.T.C. 22-2 Service List 
 

Petition of AirVoice Wireless, LLC d/b/a AirTalk Wireless for Designation as an  
Eligible Telecommunications Carrier 

 
Shonda D. Green, Secretary  
Department of Telecommunications and Cable  
1000 Washington Street, Suite 600   
Boston, MA 02118-6500  
Telephone:  (617) 305-3580   
Email:   dtc.efiling@mass.gov 
 
Alan Gill, Presiding Officer  
Legal Division  
Department of Telecommunications and Cable  
1000 Washington Street, Suite 600  
Boston, MA 02118-6500  
Telephone: (617) 305-3580  
Email: alan.gill@mass.gov  
 
Sarah Monahan, General Counsel 
Legal Division 
1000 Washington Street, Suite 600  
Boston, MA 02118-6500  
Telephone: (617) 305-3580   
Email:  sarah.k.monahan@mass.gov 
 
Sean Carroll, General Counsel  
Legal Division 
Department of Telecommunications and Cable  
1000 Washington Street, Suite 600  
Boston, MA 02118-6500   
Telephone:  (617) 305-3580  
Email:  sean.m.carroll@mass.gov 
 
Esther Laine, Director  
Competition Division  
Department of Telecommunications and Cable  
1000 Washington Street, Suite 600  
Boston, MA 02118-6500  
Telephone: (617) 305-3580  
Email: esther.laine1@mass.gov  
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Joseph Tiernan  
Deputy Director, Competition Division  
Department of Telecommunications and Cable   
1000 Washington Street, Suite 600  
Boston, MA 02118-6500   
Telephone: (617) 305-3580   
Email:  joseph.tiernan@mass.gov 
  
Niall Quinlan  
Special Project Coordinator  
Legal Division  
1000 Washington Street, Suite 600  
Boston, MA 02118-6500  
Telephone: (617) 305-3580  
Email: niall.quinlan@mass.gov 
 
Jacob Levine 
Market Policy Economist, Competition Division 
Department of Telecommunications and Cable 
1000 Washington Street, Suite 600 
Boston, MA 02118-6500 
Telephone: (617) 305-3580 
Email: jacob.levine@mass.gov 
 
Marina Levy, Data Analyst 
Competition Division 
Department of Telecommunications and Cable 
1000 Washington Street, Suite 600 
Boston, MA 02118-6500 
Telephone: (617) 305-3580 
Email: marina.levy@mass.gov 
 
Joslyn Day, Director  
Consumer Division  
Department of Telecommunications and Cable  
1000 Washington Street, Suite 600  
Boston, MA 02118-6500  
Telephone:  (617) 305-3580  
Email:  joslyn.day@mass.gov 
 
Corey Pilz, Deputy Director  
Consumer Division  
Department of Telecommunications and Cable  
1000 Washington Street, Suite 600  
Boston, MA 02118-6500   
Telephone:  (617) 305-3580   
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Email:  corey.r.pilz@mass.gov 
 
Lance J.M. Steinhart  
Managing Attorney 
Lance J.M. Steinhart, P.C.  
1725 Windward Concourse, Suite 150  
Alpharetta, GA 30005 
Telephone: (770) 232-9200 
Email:  lsteinhart@telecomcounsel.com 
 
Marisa Desautel, Esq.  
Desautel Law  
38 Bellevnue Avenue, Suite H  
Newport, RI 02840 
Telephone:  (401) 477-0023 
Email:  Marisa@desautelesq.com 
 
David Stewart, Compliance & Legal Affairs Associate 
AirVoice Wireless, LLC 
9920 Brooklet Drive 
Houston, Texas 77099 
Telephone: (888) 944-2355 
Email: david@hthcomm.com 
 
Jonathan Dinerstein 
Assistant Attorney General 
Energy & Telecommunications Division, Energy & Environment Bureau 
Massachusetts Office of the Attorney General 
One Ashburton Place 
Boston, MA 02108 
Telephone: (617) 963-2000 
Email: Jonathan.Dinerstein@mass.gov 
 
Adriana Bakhos 
Litigation Support Specialist 
Energy & Telecommunications Division, Energy & Environment Bureau 
Massachusetts Office of the Attorney General 
One Ashburton Place 
Boston, MA 02108 
Telephone: (617) 963-2000 
Email: adriana.c.bakhos@mass.gov 
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